In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

d . .
hueled Rukes 101527 Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

L]

*ABBNTWP7*
31/05/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WIS—EFFFFF

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full 1Scomadi Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Lila
Surname Thomas
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| Derby House
Street | 12 Winckley Square

|
Post town | Preston
County/Region ,
e PR 3T
Country 1
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) | David 03:23::;2::32;0‘;) tell us about
Surname [ Acland another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address ®
Building nameinumber| Derby House © Other liquidatar

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 12 Winckley Square another liquidator.

|
Post town | Preston

County/Region ’

Poscode RUEIEEBNNE

Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

2

Date of statement of affairs

Date

M7 o5 T2lol1le

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

2o fols TPlolile

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Joe Allen

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cmenrere ERP Advisory LLP

[

Address

Derby House

‘ 12 Winckley Square

lTJost town

County/Region

e Ielrft] sfufu ]

Country

Preston

‘DX

Telephane

01772 440700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format, Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Seomadi Limited

on the 17 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name rf%'r\\ CAD L A DRSO

Signed @ 7

Dated 17 ] os l Q




Scomadi Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Vatue Realise
£ £

Assats subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Tangible Assets 28,186.00 675.00
Stock/WIP 49,657.20 Uncertain
Book Debts 8,729.00 Uncertain
VAT Refund 3,000.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 7,394.75 7,384.75

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors N T 8,669.7_5

Signature @ - - Date L7 / OS ) ] C}




Scomadi Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 17 May 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,06%.75
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential Creditors 8,135.40
o 8,135.40
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (65.65)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{65.65)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {65.65)
Dehts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (65.65)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (65.65)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 51,316.50
Investor Loan 329,193.24
Director's Loan Account 234,459.45
HMRC - VAT 19,195.67
HMRC - PAYE/NI 5,702.29
RPO/Employees - (Redundancy/PILON) 22,839.78
£62,806.93
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (662,872.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {(662,872.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4,00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards menibers

4.00

(662,876.58)

e BTl




92:/1 GT0T ABW g1

50°510Z A 105 Sdi

.

¢ jo T abed

aumeubig

£ETP6'0LO Burjjeio] saLgug §
14749 130 TT3N ‘PeRUSIIRY ‘SNUSAY IS5 ‘aSN0H AI0IIA DAU) pieD peaysalen Aedpriom 00MD
g£'sp’a6T Xd0 zvy1 ‘4erseoue] ‘eyebes ‘sue ASu0ls 0dag ussss UlWS 87 Jun UQSIBPURS SDUBLY Ul 705D
i f59'aT Xd( 2v1 “Usrsesue ‘sebles ‘sue Asuols qodsg usaln IWS 37 Jun o/ UOSIBpUERS DARY Sl 105D
ads zvd
PEEBLBIE JUDY ‘PIoFR(Q SABMSS0ID MBd S|2HWPY ‘Aem AOPIA ‘PR Astsioydn suoisy of PEIIWI SPIMPLOAA IDRWIDS 0050
BT'S/0'TE 908 974 ‘weybulullig ‘peoy AsiBeH £8 ‘alenbs 3eqe) SO0 siURWARY Adliepunpay 004D
2+'006°05 Q4Z £W “A31s3uuely ‘sBeuosied SARW IS £ SIS ST e
08'9£58'1¢ 9VT WrD3 ‘Uopuot 9ans usend 01 PY1 VOOMI 001D
771 863N ‘uAl uodn spsEIMAN ‘uojUagBUoT
06" /BT 'MBIA Bd UOIUBE ‘BSN0H YROMMIBA ‘20ZEdE Wooy un Bupuer swie|y Adusajosul SWIOISM]) Q 2NUDASY WH D0HD
£278bE QU S15 ‘SwAT Jepup SRsEDMIN 153 "pu] 1583 SSNApEd PRI 2N x3ped 0040
F SSUPPY aweN Aay

s1o0}pas) Auedwo) - g
pa1RULT IPRWODS
d17 MOSIAPY dud



9Z:47 610T ARW 91 D102 "43A 105 541 1 jo 1 abeg
2meubis

SaIBYS =njep
dn pied dn peped 40 'oN Jeurion adAj 5521ppy aleN Aay

SIapIoYIBYS - I
pa}IWIT IpRWOoDS
d717 AMosiapy dyd



